



\$~63.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12686/2006

N.D.M.C.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, Advocate.

versus

YOGENDRA KUMAR BERRY

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Rachna Aggarwal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

13.07.2022

C.M. No. 30428/2022 (for early hearing)

The present application has been filed by the applicants seeking early hearing of the writ petition.

Taking into account heavy pendency of the Board, it is not possible to pre-pone the date of hearing.

The application is dismissed.

GAURANG KANTH, J

JULY 13, 2022

kd