



2026:DHC:6931

\$~R-226

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12686/2006**

N.D.M.C. Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Nirvikar Verma, ASC**

versus

YOGENDRA KUMAR BERRY Respondent

Through: **Ms.Samishti Solomon and Mr.Ravi
Ranjan Mishra, Advocates**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **20.02.2024**

Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted two weeks' time to file written submissions alongwith convenience compilation.

List on 14th May, 2024 in the category of "Regulars".

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2024

dy

Click here to check corrigendum, if any