



2025.07.06.11:11:11

\$~82

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12686/2006

N.D.M.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, ASC for NDMC

versus

YOGENDRA KUMAR BERRY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Samishti Solomon, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

%

07.05.2025

CM APPL. 27654/2025 (Advancement of hearing)

1. This application has been filed for advancement of the hearing, which is now listed in the regular list, on the ground that the respondent has been awaiting the adjudication despite having the matter being on Board for a considerable period of time; it has remained pending before this Court since 2006.

2. Accordingly, the application is allowed and is disposed of.

W.P.(C) 12686/2006

1. List on 18th August 2025.

2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

MAY 7, 2025/MK/tk