



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12686/2006, CM APPL. 53564/2024**

N.D.M.C.Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Nirvikar Verma, ASC.**

versus

YOGENDRA KUMAR BERRYRespondents

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

18.08.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 30th October, 2025.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

AUGUST 18, 2025/p