



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 12686/2006**
N.D.M.C.Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

YOGENDRA KUMAR BERRYRespondent

Through: Ms. Samishti Solomon, Mr.
Kamlesh Kumar Mishra, Ms.
Renu, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **30.10.2025**

CM APPL. 53564/2024 (Delay)

1. This is an application filed under Section 151 of Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 on behalf of the respondent seeking condonation of delay of 71 days in filing the written submissions.
2. In view of the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
3. The delay of 71 days is condoned. Written submissions are taken on record. The copy of the same be supplied to the other side within a period of two weeks.

W.P.(C) 12686/2006

4. Re-notify for arguments on 27th January, 2026 at 02:30 P.M in the category of 'old/targeted matters'.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

OCTOBER 30, 2025/bs/kz