



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12686/2006

N.D.M.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, ASC with Mr.
Varun Kumar, Adv.

versus

YOGENDRA KUMAR BERRY

....Respondent

Through: Ms. Samishti Solomon, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

27.01.2026

1. The written submissions on behalf of the Petitioner are not available on record. Learned counsel for the Petitioner submits that the same were filed earlier, and learned counsel for the Respondent also submits that she has received a copy thereof.
2. Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks time to verify from the Registry the status of the written submissions stated to have been filed earlier and to place the same on record.
3. List on 12th February, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/kp/rm