



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12686/2006

NEW DELHI MUNICIPAL COMMITTEE

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, ASC
versus

YOGENDRA KUMAR BERI(DECEASED) THROUGH HIS LR_s

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

12.02.2026

1. None appears on behalf of the Respondent.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks liberty to file the Compilation of Judgments upon which reliance is sought to be placed. The parties are directed to file their respective Compilations of Judgments, if any, within four weeks from today.
3. It is noted that the Written Submissions on behalf of the parties are already on record.
4. List the matter on 20th April, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

FEBRUARY 12, 2026*/pt/ MM*