



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 12686/2006**

N.D.M.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, Adv.
versus

YOGENDRA KUMAR BERRY

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Samishti Solomon, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
20.04.2026

%

1. Written submissions of both parties are on record.
2. List on 28th April, 2026, the date already fixed.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 20, 2026/kp/rm