



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 12686/2006

N.D.M.C.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nirvikar Verma, Mr. Varun
Kumar, Advs.

YOGENDRA KUMAR BERRY

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aakash Tiwari, Ms. Samishti
Solonan, Proxy counsel for Mr.
Kamlesh Mishra, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

28.04.2026

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of proxy counsel for the Respondent on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today due to a bereavement in his family.
2. Considering the same, the matter is adjourned to 18th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026

Pallavi/DG